

AMENDMENTS TO LB 291

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM123)

Introduced by Hudkins, 21

1 1. Insert the following new amendments:

2 2. On page 2, strike beginning with the first "the" in
3 line 5 through "and" in line 8 and show as stricken; in line 8
4 reinstate the stricken matter and strike the new matter and strike
5 "citizens", show as stricken, and insert "members"; in lines 9, 11,
6 and 14 strike "citizen" and show as stricken; in line 15 after the
7 period insert "The Director of Environmental Quality, the Director
8 of Regulation and Licensure, the Director of Natural Resources,
9 the Director of Agriculture, and the secretary of the Game and
10 Parks Commission shall serve as ex officio nonvoting members of
11 the board."; and strike beginning with "eight" in line 17 through
12 "section" in line 18 and insert "nine members".

13 3. On page 3, after line 16 insert the following:

14 "(3) Of the nine members one appointee shall be appointed
15 at large.".

16 2. On page 1, line 5, strike "citizen" and show as
17 stricken.